

SC No. 142/2022
State Vs. Sorav Sharma @ Golu & Ors
PS. Gokal Puri

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

17.05.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Three accused are on bail.
Accused Mahender Singh @ Moni is absent.

Sh. Pradeep Teotia, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An exemption application from personal appearance of accused Mahender Singh @ Moni for today has been filed. For the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Mahender Singh @ Moni is exempted from his personal appearance for today with direction to appear before this court on next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on 05.07.2022.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
17.05.2022