

SC No. 142/2022
State Vs. Sorav Sharma @ Golu
FIR No. 598 /2017
PS Gokul Puri

03.07.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on court bail with
Sh. Gaurav Dalal, Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Navneet Chaudhary (mobile no. 9810916677)
Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Matter is fixed for PE.

PW1 Dr. Arvind is present, examined-in-chief and
Cross-examination nil. Opportunity given to the ld. Defence
counsel. He is discharged now.

PW Manish is also served for today but absent and
his counsel appeared who submits that PW Manish could not
appear due to some family problem and will appear on NDOH.
He is directed to appear on date already fixed i.e. 10.07.2023.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 07.07.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.07.2023