

SC No. 142/2022  
State Vs. Sorav Sharma @ Golu  
FIR No. 598 /2017  
PS Gokul Puri

14.08.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused are present on court bail with ld. Counsel.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. No witness is present today.

2. Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-

(i) 28.11.2023 for evidence of witness at serial no. 1 and 5 as per the list of witness.

(ii) 13.12.2023 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 2 and 10 as per the list of witnesses.

(iii) 04.01.2023 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. IO and MHC(M) shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
14.08.2023