

SC No.142/2022
State Vs. Sorav Sharma @ Golu
FIR No.598 /2017
PS Gokul Puri

28.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present on court bail with except
accused Ashwani @ Soni.
Giri Sh. Vikas Giri, Ld. Counsel for accused Subham
@ Bheema.
Sh. Gaurav Dalal, Ld. Counsel for accused
Ashwani, Muninder and Sorav.

1. An exemption application from personal appearance for accused Ashwani has been moved. Allowed for today only.
2. Matter is fixed for PE. Ct. Pradeep is present and examined as PW3. He is examined-in-chief and cross-examined. Accordingly, he is discharged.
3. Another witness Manish is also present but he is discharged unexamined as he is not feeling well and requests for adjournment. Accordingly, he is bound down for NDOH i.e. 04.01.2024. Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 13.12.2023.

'P'

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
28.11.2023