

SC No. 142/2022
State Vs. Sorav Sharma @ Golu
FIR No. 598 /2017
PS Gokul Puri

13.12.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashwani and Muninder are absent.
Remaining accused persons are present on court bail.
Sh. Vikas Giri, Ld. Counsel for accused Subham Giri.
Sh. Gaurav Dalal, Ld. Counsel for other remaining
accused persons.

1. Matter is fixed for PE. Exemption application from personal appearance for accused Ashwani and Muninder has been filed. Allowed for today only subject to condition that they have no objection if evidence is recorded in their absence.
2. Ld. defence counsel submits that the identity of accused persons Ashwani and Muninder is not disputed.
3. PW4 Insp. Suman Kumar is present, examined-in-chief and cross-examined by ld. defence counsels. Accordingly, he is discharged.
4. PW5 Pawan is present, partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred as assistance of IO is required. Let summons be issued to IO for NDOH. Put up for RPE on date already fixed i.e. **04.01.2024**.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
13.12.2023

'P'