

SC No. 142/2022
State Vs. Sorav Sharma @ Golu
FIR No.598 /2017
PS Gokul Puri

28.03.2024

Present: None for State.
All the accused are present on court bail with Sh Gaurav
Dalal, Ld. Counsel.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW Pawan is present for examination.
2. Since Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and no substitute Addl. PP for the State has been made available to this court, statement of PW Pawan cannot be recorded today and witness Pawan is discharged unexamined for today. He is bound down for NDOH.
3. Put up for PE on 04.07.2024.

's'
(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
28.03.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.