

11 SC No. 142/2022  
STATE Vs. SORAV SHARMA @ GOLU  
FIR No. 598 /2017  
PS (Gokul Puri)

25.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused are present except accused Moninder @  
Moni.  
Sh. Vikas Giri, ld. Counsel for accused Shubham  
Giri.  
Sh. Gourav Dalal, ld. Counsel for remaining accused  
persons.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Ld. Counsel for accused Moninder @ Moni filed an  
application for exemption of the personal appearance of the  
accused Moninder @ Moni on the ground that he is suffering from  
fever, loose motion and vomiting. Accordingly, the personal  
appearance of accused Moninder @ Moni is exempted for today  
only.

IO/ASI Gajraj Singh was summoned for today. He is  
on the request even the witness Pawan is not present today.

Witness Pawan as well as IO/ASI Gajraj be  
summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **13.12.2024**.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
25.09.2024