

SC No.142/2022  
State v. Sorav Sharma @ Golu  
FIR No.598/2017  
PS Gokulpuri

21.05.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ld. Proxy counsel for all the accused .  
All the accused in person except accused  
Ashwani.

Exemption application has been filed on behalf  
of the accused Ashwani Soni. Same is allowed subject to the  
condition of not disputing the identity of the accused.

Let PW Manish and PW Pawan be summoned  
for the NDOH. IO and MHCM alongwith case property be  
also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 02.09.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
21.05.2025/nk