

**SC 142/2022**  
**STATE Vs. SORAV SHARMA @ GOLU**  
**FIR No. 598/2017**  
**(Gokul Puri)**

**02.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.  
Accused Sorav Sharma, Subham Giri @ Bhim  
and Mahender Singh @ Moni in person (on bail)  
Accused Ashwani is absent.  
PW Pawan in person.

Exemption application has been filed on behalf  
of the accused Ashwani. Same is allowed only for today.

PW Pawan is present but he submits that he is  
not feeling well today. Hence, he is discharged unexamined.  
PW Manish is unserved.

Let PWs Pawan and Manish be again summoned  
for the NDOH. IO and MHCM alongwith case property be  
also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **08.12.2025**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**02.09.2025/nk**