

SC 142/2022
STATE Vs. SORAV SHARMA @ GOLU
FIR No. 598/2017
(Gokul Puri)

08.12.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sorav, Subham, Mahender.
Accused Ashwani is absent.
Sh. S.K. Goswami, Ld. counsel for the accused
Subham Giri.
IO ASI Gajraj Singh in person.

PWs Manish and Pawan are absent despite being summoned.

PWs Manish and Pawan both and witness at serial no. 12 be also summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for the NDOH.

Be awaited for accused Ashwani.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.12.2025/nk

At 01.20 pm

No one is present on behalf of accused Ashwani despite repeated calls.

Issue bailable warrant against accused Ashwani in sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 16.03.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
08.12.2025/nk